1) Turning the shaft clockwise will generate the signal A when the signal B
outputs a low voltage (0);
2) Rotating the shaft counter-clockwise will generate the signal A when the
signal B outputs a high voltage(1);
3) Detent positions are where both signal A and B are low (0).
Optical Rotary Encoder
with Push Switch
RE23 Series

PWB mounting hole dimensions (mm)
RE23 3.3V
Part Number Designation
Dimensions (mm)
ＲＥ２３ Ｎ Ｓ ２５ Ｃ S ２０ Ｒ Ａ
Series
Waterproof
N No
Pulse
16 16PPR
25 25PPR
Push Switch
Force
S 3.2N
H 5N
Power Voltage
A 5V
B 3.3V
Shaft length
16 16mm
20 20mm
Shaft Shape
R Round
Ckick Rotation Torque
S
With
4mN ・ m
C 6mN ・ m
M 10.5mN ・ m
H 16mN ・ m
Non W/O ≦ 4mN ・ m
Wiring
S Standard
C With wire
F Front Mount
V Vortical Mount
Precautions
Wiring Use buffering amplifier when extending
lead wire over 30cm.
Soldering Do not put a load on the terminal area
during and immediately after soldering.
Operation Do not use flow/reflow soldering
machines.
Power Use under specified power voltage and
connect properly.
Waterproofing Do not fasten tighter with the torque of
more than 1.5N･m.
Circuitry
Warranty
● 1 year from the date of shipment.
09.12